
 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

CPOWER PETITION TO INTERVENE 

Pursuant to the Public Utilities Commission ("PUC") scheduling order in the above-captioned 

dockets, and the Rule 5.71, et seq. of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code § 5.71, et seq., 

Enerwise Global Technologies, d/b/a CPower Energy Management ("CPower") moves to 

intervene in this proceeding. In support of this Petition, CPower states: 

1. On December 17, 2021, the Commission issued a NOTICE OF PROCEEDING AND 

OPPORTUNITY TO INTERVENE in the above-captioned matter and established a deadline 

for filing a petition to intervene of January 18, 2022. 

2. CPower is a leading provider of distributed energy resource load management 

services in Pennsylvania and throughout the United States.  

3. CPower is a Curtailment Service Provider in the PJM wholesale market and relies upon 

access to customer-authorized account and energy usage data from First Energy utilities 

and other Pennsylvania utilities to fulfill requirements of PJM market participation. 
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4. CPower supports the First Energy utilities’ efforts to establish a Third-Party Data 

Access Tariff in order to promote efficient and secure access to customer data. 

5. CPower has an interest which may be directly affected and which is not adequately 

represented by any other party, and is likely to be bound by the action of the 

Commission in this proceeding.   

6. Granting this petition permitting CPower participation in this proceeding is in the 

public interest. 

Wherefore, CPower respectfully requests that the Commission grant its Petition to Intervene 

and for such other and further relief as this cause may require. 

     

Respectfully submitted,  

 

Kenneth Schisler, Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
CPower Energy Management 
1001 Fleet St., Suite 400 
Baltimore, MD 2120 
Kenneth.Schisler@CPowerEnergyManagement.com 
410-656-2391 
 

      

Chandra Colaresi, Specialist, Regulatory Affairs 
     CPower Energy Management 

1001 Fleet St., Suite 400 
Baltimore, MD 2120  
Chandra.Colaresi@CPowerEnergyManagement.com 
412-690-7125 
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Certificate of Service 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 
parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a 
party). 

VIA EMAIL 

Tori L. Giesler, Esq. 
Darshana Singh, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
PO Box 16001 
Reading, PA 19612-6001 
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com 
singhd@firstenergycorp.com 

Charis Mincavage, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
 

Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq. 
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq. 
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq. 
Morgan Lewis and Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
bmcglinn@morganlewis.com 
cvasudevan@morganlewis.com 
kkulak@morganlewis.com 

Christy Appleby, Esq. 
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 
Harrison W. Breitman, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor Forum Place 
Harrisburg PA 17101-1923 
cappleby@paoca.org 
dlawrence@paoca.org 

hbreitman@paoca.org 

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
John Sweet, Esq. 
Lauren Berman 
Ria Pereira, Esq. 
PA Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 1710 
emarx@pautilitylawproject.org 
jsweet@pautilitylawproject.org 
lberman@pautilitylawproject.org 
rpereira@pautilitylawproject.org 

 
 

        
 

Chandra Colaresi 

 
Dated this 18th day of January, 2022.     
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